

DIPARTIMENTO VIGILANZA BANCARIA E FINANZIARIA SERVIZIO SUPERVISIONE BANCARIA 2 (901) DIVISIONE GRUPPI BANCARI II (003)

Rifer. a nota n.			del	
Classificazione	VII	2	8	
1				

Oggetto

Banco di Desio e della Brianza SpA. Certification.

This is to certify that, pursuant to the Italian Banking Law (Legislative Decree no. 385/1993), Banco di Desio e della Brianza SpA, with its Head Office in Desio, is authorized to engage in the banking activity referred to in Article 10 of the aforementioned Law. As provided for in Article 13 of the Banking Law, Banco di Desio e della Brianza SpA is included in the Banks' Register under no. 2210, its ID no. is 3440.5 and it is subject to the supervision of Banca d'Italia.

Banco di Desio e della Brianza SpA is the Parent Undertaking of the Banco di Desio e della Brianza SpA Banking Group, included in the Banking Groups' Register under no. 3440, as provided for in Article 64 of the Italian Banking Law.

Furthermore Banco di Desio e della Brianza is entitled to carry out, in addition to banking, the following activities:

- placing of financial instruments without a firm commitment basis;
- underwriting of financial instruments and/or placing of financial instruments on a firm commitment basis;
- reception and transmission of orders in relation to one or more financial instruments;
- investment advice;
- portfolio management;
- dealing on own account;
- execution of orders on behalf of clients;
- safekeeping and administration of financial instruments;
- issuing of bankers' drafts.

This certification is issued for lawful purposes.

P.P. THE DIRECTORATE

firma 1			